
PESJ2933 

RESOLUTION No. 6 
------

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT (PESJ2933) WITH HOLT OF CALIFORNIA FOR 
THE REPAIR OF HEAVY EQUIPMENT FOR NEVADA 
COUNTY FLEET SERVICES 

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into a Personal Services Contract dated 
July 1, 2015 which is set to expire on June 30,2016; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to increase the ma 'imum contra t price from $25,000 to 
$55,000 for the repair of heavy equipment for Nevada County Fled Sernces; and 

WHEREAS, this agreement will expire on June 30, 2016; and 

WHEREAS there is sufficient budget available to fund this amendment in Budget Code 
4291-92005-704-2000/520900' and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors, of the 
County of Nevada: 

1. A pproves lhe amendment to the Agreement by and between the County of Nevada and 
Holt of California pertaining to the repair of heavy e'luipment for the Nevada ounty 

leet Services which revises the maximum cost to the County from $25,000 to 
$55,000 an increase of$30,000, for Fiscal Year 2015116. 

2. Authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors. to execute on behalf of Nevada 
ounty the amendment between Holt of Ca.lifornia and Nevada COllllty. 

File: 100.50 019 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 
said Board, held on the 22nd day of March, 2016, by the following vote of said Board: 

ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

3/22/2016 cc: DPW* 
AC*(hold) 

Ayes: Supervisors Nathan H. Beason, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, 
Hank Weston and Richard Anderson. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 

Dan Millel', hair 

3/30/2016 cc: DPW* 
AC*(release) 
Holt of California 



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH 
HOLT OF CALIFORNIA 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this�nd. day of March, 2016 by and between HOLT 
OF CALIFORNIA and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement 
between the parties entitled Repair of Heavy Equipment for Nevada County Fleet Services 
executed on July 1, 2015 by Personal Service Contract No, PESJ2933 and which Agreement 
was subsequently amended on February 1, 2016, by Amendment #1. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow for an increase in the 
maximum contract price to $55,000 for heavy equipment repair;' and 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. This amendment shall be effective as of March 15, 2016. 

2. That paragraph §2 shall be changed to the following: $55,000.00 

3. That the Scope of Work, Exhibit "A" shall be remain the same; 

4. The the Schedule of Charges and Payments will remain the same; 

6. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties as previously 
amended shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 

BY � B� 
Honorable Dan Miller 
Chair of the Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR: 

e Patterson Hunter 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 


